Technical Data ELX1526 Effective June 2025
14DE
High breaking capacity semiconductor fuse
Product features
•	 14 mm fuse
•	 Current rating: 40 A to 125 A
•	 20 kA breaking capacity
•	 125 Vdc rating

Breaking
capacity1
Cold
resistance2
(mΩ)
Typical power
loss @ 1.0 In
(W)
Typical
melting I2t
(A2S)
Typical
clearing I2t @
125 Vdc (A2S)
14DE-40-SCT
14DE-40-2P 125 40 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 1.35 ± 30% 3.2 705 1250
14DE-40-PCB 125 40 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 1.41 ± 30% 3.2 705 1250
14DE-50-SCT
14DE-50-2P 125 50 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 1.06 ± 30% 4.1 1180 2160
14DE-50-PCB 125 50 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 1.10 ± 30% 4.1 1180 2160
14DE-60-SCT
14DE-60-2P 125 60 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 0.93 ± 30% 5.3 1380 2430
14DE-60-PCB 125 60 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 0.99 ± 30% 5.3 1380 2430
14DE-80-SCT
14DE-80-2P 125 80 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 0.68 ± 30% 6.7 2810 4930
14DE-80-PCB 125 80 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 0.73 ± 30% 6.7 2810 4930
14DE-90-SCT
14DE-90-2P 125 90 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 0.58 ± 30% 7.2 3730 6520
14DE-90-PCB 125 90 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 0.64 ± 30% 7.2 3730 6520
14DE-100-SCT
14DE-100-2P 125 100 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 0.48 ± 30% 7.5 5500 9625
14DE-100-PCB 125 100 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 0.54 ± 30% 7.5 5500 9625
14DE-125-SCT
14DE-125-2P 125 125 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 0.37 ± 30% 9.6 11200 19500
14DE-125-PCB 125 125 20 kA @ 125 Vdc 0.43 ± 30% 9.6 11200 19500
1. Tested at time constant < 2 ms; the minimum interrupting rating is 3.0 In under 125 Vdc
2. Cold resistance is measured at < 10% rated current in ambient temperature of +25 °C
for 14DE-xx-SCT &- 2P, the resistance test point is on the end cap; for 14DE-xx-PCB, the resistance test point is on the end of terminal
Recommended PCB layout

SCT: Bolt down, stud mounting
Mechanical specifications - mm
The recommended torque is 4.5 ± 1.0 Nm for M5 Screw.
Recommended PCB layout
4
Technical Data ELX1526
Effective June 2025
14DE﻿
High breaking capacity semiconductor fuse﻿
﻿﻿
Part marking
Illustration reference only
Base part
number Marking on body
14DE-40 BUSS 14DE 40A
125VDC 20KA cURus
14DE-50 BUSS 14DE 50A
125VDC 20KA cURus
14DE-60 BUSS 14DE 60A
125VDC 20KA cURus
14DE-80 BUSS 14DE 80A
125VDC 20KA cURus
14DE-90 BUSS 14DE 90A
125VDC 20KA cURus
14DE-100 BUSS 14DE 100A
125VDC 20KA  cURus
14DE-125 BUSS 14DE 125A
125VDC 20KA cURus
Option code Per carton (pcs)
Fuses per
plastic tray (pcs)